APPENDIX T

NEW HANOVER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION July 9, 2019

Operations Division

Item: Polling Places Usage Agreement

Background/Historical Context: In accordance with this agreement and N.C.G.S. 163-129, the New Hanover County Board of Elections has utilized specific schools as voting places during elections. Voting places included in this agreement were modified due to construction improvements, and the new agreement will reestablish College Park Elementary as a voting place.

Recommendation: Approval

Rationale for Recommendation: It is understood that the schools to be used as a voting place are supported in whole or part by tax revenues and that by operation of N.C.G.S. 163-129, the New Hanover County Board of Elections has the right to use such schools.

Short and Long Term Impact: The agreement shall be in effect from the date of its execution until December 31, 2020, and may be extended only upon the written consent of both the New Hanover County Board of Education and the New Hanover County Board of Elections.

Supporting Documentation : The Agreement is attached for reference.	
Board Action:	Recommendation Accepted
	Recommendation Rejected
	Tabled for Further Study
	Other